
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4933
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
SURAT BHAGALPUR EXPRESS
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an extra eleventh sleeper coach is being attached with Surat Bhagalpur Express for the last four years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some irregularities have been found in the reservation of eleventh bogie;and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against found guilty?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) One extra sleeper coach as eleventh coach was being attached in 9047/9048 Surat-Bhagalpur Express from 03.04.2007 upto 15.06.2010 each way to clear extra rush of passengers. With effect from 26.06.2010, this coach has been made a part of the standard composition of the train.

(c) & (d) The matter relating to irregularities in the reservation of eleventh bogie is under investigation.
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